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AN ACT relating to & Territorial road leading from Watertown 

to Foe Lake. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

- Assembly. do enact as follows: 

SecrioN 1. So mirth of said road as lies betwee the taver stad oc-

cupied by D. F. Eld:ed i Bur ett a d the i tersm 'o of the bef3re ma 

110 -ed road with a road leadi g from Beaver Darn to Waupu be a oi the 

same is hereby vacated. 

Si c. 2. Robert Whitaker Isaac Noyes a d Jo'a H. Farge t are herP-

by appoi , Ited corn:1%; ssiq ers to re-Ion,tte said ro•td betwee the poi.lts above 

inc ;tiot.ed ii suci plane is toe Fe.pliTC 

N. r. 	HITE:SIDE. 

SpeJlzer of the Assetnbly. 

JO N E. I OL11ES, 

I;ietit. Governor and President of the Senate. 

	

Approved A ogi,,t 1 • 	Is. 

NELSON DEWEY, 

AN ACT to r.ut!.1 , ::,:z2 t!w supervisors of the town of Bt-aver 

Darn it) tiltr coi;nty of Di!go to levy a spccial tax to build 

certain brid 5 ill 5ai:1 town. 

	

The peoplo of 	of Wi5con5in, represented in Senate avid 

AsseinAy, do en.let aa fol.ows : 

	

tilteT1074 1. 	 i 17S of '1,e to"..n of rarer Darn in the COUIR- 

W of Do4e may and ac hel.eby authored to liy and collect a tai et a 


